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The undersigned declares that the greatest number of mining claims
held in Nevada on the date of the filing made in this county
pursuant to NRS 517.230 for the vear 2010 is {check one):

B Less than 11 claims (Fee is $0 per claim)

E1 Not less than 11 and not more than 199 (Fee is $70 per claim)

& Not less than 200 and not more than 1,299 (Fee is $85 per claim)

O Not less than 1,300 (Fee is $195 per claim)

RECORDER’S STAMP

The number of mining claims held in = ¢ Y BEA Countyis_ /¢ 4 clajms,
The total fee payable for claims held in this county is $ 8,84¢0. o0 {(not including recording fees).

Name of claim(s):

Arracy: Exurser A

Please attach additional page(s) as necessary.

Fee remittance method (check one):
O s This is the total fee and it is being
paid at the time of filing.

BLM Serial No(s):

Arracy Expescr A

O s This s half the fee and it ts being
paid at the time of filing. The second half will
be paid not later than June 1, 2011,

B s This is the second half of the fee.

Refer to Document #

recorded on

No fee is being paid with this filing. The total

fee, $ ,will be paid not later than

June 1, 2011.

This is the total fee, §

1, 2011. Refer to Document #

recorded on

, due by June

Name and mailing address of owner or claimant:

NV Gao Coarorarmars (UsA)
Pa. Box 805

Franrmyxon, Cotorpos 8alle
Dated this | & Z_ﬁfday of Auksusl ,2000
- £

WW/
er, Claimant, Agent, or Lessée‘S‘iE‘n‘aZﬁ'E““

Jereme F. Bensrne

sTATEOF_Lplocend

COUNTY OF_v>CAA, LAaS T

Subscribed and sworn to by

- —r
(Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Les%e)
before me ﬂfi.
Y, dayof!ﬁgm ]f~_4" ,200 Q.

VELVET € MCKAGUE
Notary Public

State of Colorado

(,/W{WL A2 E

NOTARY PUBLIC (Signafure)
{or other person authorized to

__administer an oath
IO-s- 26z trpoant &

Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed)

ver. 3/22/2010



EXHIBIT A

Explanation of costs:

NV Gold Corp. has already issued an Affidavit of Declaration to Eureka County
Recorded on August 5, 2010. The total number of Claims held by NV Gold Corp. in
Eureka County on said Affidavit is 109. 104 additional Claims have now been decided to
be held for the 2011 assessment year thus making the total number of Claims held by
NV Gold Corp. in Eureka County 213.

Because of this change

NV Gold Corp. owes $15 extra per claim @ 109 Claims =$1,635.00

NV Gold Corp. Owes $85 per claim @ 104 Claims =3$8,840.00

Total Affidavit and Declaration cost =$10,475.00

Total Affidavit and Declaration cost for previeus and Current Declaration (213 Claims)
=$18,105.00

UL RELL NI MDY 0215386 ook °527 s %0202



EXHIBIT “A”

Atiached and made a part of that certain Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Filing and Notice of Intent to

Hold Unpatented Claims dated the | Pay of

Claim Name

WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKY
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKY
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKV
- WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKV
WFWRYV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKY
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKV
WFWRKYVY
WEWRY
WFWKV
WEWKV

—

W e~ O W N

[

AR

Recording County

Reception No. Book Page
200858 458 327
209859 458 328
209860 458 329
209861 458 330
200862 458 331
2009863 458 332
210384 461 84
210385 461 84
210386 461 86
210387 461 87
210388 461 88
210389 481 89
210390 461 80
210391 461 91
210392 461 92
210393 461 93
210394 461 94
210395 451 95
210396 461 96
210397 461 97
210398 481 98
210399 461 99
210400 461 100
210401 461 101
210402 461 102
210403 461 103
210404 461 104
210405 461 105
210406 461 106
210407 461 107
210408 461 108
210409 461 109
210410 461 110

4&‘%’233 2010, located in Fureka County, Nevada.

BLM Serial No.

Book .5@2

@215386 Page 2068 Paae

NMC856324
NMC956345
NMC856326
NMC956327
NMCS56328
NMC956329
NMC962522
NMC962523
NMC962524
NMC862525
NMCO62526
NMC962527
NMC862528
NMC962529
NMC962530
NMCS62531
NMCO62532
NMC962533
NMC962534
NMC962535
NMC962536
NMC962537
NMC962538
NMCB62539
NMC962540
NMC862541
NMC962542
NMC962543
NMC862544
NMC962545
NMC962546
NMC962547
NMCB862548

08/18/2810
3ols



Exhibit “A” Cont.

Recording County
Claim Name Reception No. Book Page BLM Serial No.
WFWKV 34 210411 461 11 NMC962549
WFEWKY 35 210412 461 112 NMC962550
WFWKV 36 210413 461 113 NMC962551
WFWKV 37 210414 461 114 NMC962552
WFWKYV 38 210415 461 115 NMC962553
WFWKV 39 210416 461 116 NMC962554
WFEWKV 40 210417 461 117 NMC962555
WFWKY 41 210418 461 118 NMC962556
WFWKYV 42 210419 461 119 NMC962557
WFWKY 43 210420 461 120 NMC962558
WFWKV 44 210421 481 121 NMC962559
WFWKV 45 210422 461 122 NMCS62560
WFWKY 46 210423 461 123 NMC962561
WFWKY 47 210424 461 124 NMC962562
WFWKV 48 210425 461 125 NMC962563
WFWKV 49 210426 461 126 NMC962564
WFWKV 50 210427 461 127 NMC962565
WFWKV 51 210428 461 128 NMC962566
WFWKV 52 210824 485 194 NMC966547
WFWKYV 53 210825 465 195 NMC966548
WFWKV 54 210959 466 159 NMC968761
WFWKYV 55 210960 466 160 NMC968762
WFWKYV 56 210961 466 161 NMC968763
WFWKYV 57 210962 466 162 NMCO68764
WFWKY 58 210963 466 163 NMCS68765
WFWKY 59 210964 466 164 NMCO68766
WFWKYV 60 210965 466 165 NMC968767
WFWKV 61 210966 466 166 NMC968768
WFWKYV 62 210967 466 167 NMC968769
WFWKYV 63 210968 466 168 NMC968770
WFWKYV 64 210969 466 169 NMC968771
WFWKYV 65 210970 466 170 NMC968772
WFWKYV 66 210971 466 171 NMC968773
WFWKYV 67 210972 466 172 NMC968774
WFWKYV 68 210973 466 173 NMC968775
WFWKY 69 210974 466 174 NMC968776
WFWHKV 70 210975 466 175 NMCO68777
WFWKY 71 210976 466 176 NMC968778
WFWKV.-72 210844 465 214 NMC966567
WFWKY 73 210845 465 215 NMC966568

©08/18/2810
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Exhibit “A” Cont.

Claim Name

Recording

Reception No.

WFWKV
WFWKYV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKY
WFWKY
WFWKY
WFWKYV
WFWKY
WFWKY
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WEWKV
WFWKY
WFWKV
WFWKY
WFWKV
WFWKY
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKY
WFWRKV
WFWKV
WFWKV
WFWKV

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
83
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
06
a7
98
899
100
101
102
103
104

210846
210847
210843
210849
210850
210851
210852
210853
210854
210855
210856
210857
210858
210859
210860
210861
210862
210863
210864
210865
210866
210867
210868
210869
210870
210871
210872
210873
210874
210875
210876

County
Book Page
485 216
485 217
465 218
465 219
465 220
465 221
465 222
465 223
465 224
465 225
465 226
465 227
455 228
465 229
465 230
465 231
465 232
465 233
465 234
465 235
465 236
465 237
465 238
465 239
465 240
465 241
465 242
465 243
465 244
465 245
465 246
T 0215386

BLM Serial No.

Bock 502

Page

NMC966569
NMC966570
NMC966571
NMC966572
NMC866573
NMC966574
NMC966575
NMC9o66576
NMC966577
NMCO66578
NMC966579
NMC966580
NMC966581
NMCS66582
NMC966583
NMC966584
NMC966585
NMCO66586
NMC966587
NMC966588
NMC966589
NMCo66590
NMC866591
NMC966592
NMCO66593
NMC266594
NMC866585
NMC966596
NMC966557
NMC966593
NMC966589

270 rPags.

@e8/18/2010
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